

American Legion Auxiliary Department of California Historian "Smithsonian" September 2024 Bulletin



Congratulations to American Legion Auxiliary Department of California President Linda Hayes, who will also to be known as "Lady Liberty," Congratulations to American Legion Auxiliary Department of California Vice President, Susan Baker, who will also be known as "Lady Justice" and Congratulations to all American Legion Auxiliary Department of California, Department, District, Area and Unit Prestigious Positions!

Madam President Linda Hayes, "Lady Liberty," Thank you for this appointment as American Legion Auxiliary Department Historian, also known as the "Smithsonian Institute." At the Smithsonian, we are referred to as "Archivist" and "Curators."

Lady Liberty has shared that this years' theme is "America the Beautiful," with her motto being, "Crown thy Good with Brotherhood," and her colors being red, white and blue. Lady Libertys special project will be divided between two organizations.

- 1. Veterans Peer Access Network VPAN https://homeless.lacounty.gov/news/resources-for-veterans/
- 2. Veterans Transition Center of Monterey County at Fort Ord.

 https://www.transitionalhousing.org/li/veterans_transition_center_of_monterey_county_9
 3933

These organizations collaborate with Veterans in need of support in substance abuse, mental health, health care, suicide prevention and more. Checks can be made payable to "ALA Department of California," and earmarked "Dept Presidents Special Project." Donations can be sent to the following address.

ALA Dept of CA Treasurer 10400 Twin Cities Rd Ste 20 #17 Galt, CA 95632

Happy Archiving!

For God and Country
Erika Hernandez
Department of California
E.Hernandez.ALA302@gmail.com
Historian@calegionaux.org
831-821-2257